the carriage unit is restricted to prohibit rental of the unit separate from the main structure, fees as 

detailed in Paragraph (1) shall apply. 

(3) Mobile home parks – per user unit. 

With water rights $ 9,790.00 

Without water rights 18,633 

(4) A water resource fee of nineteen thousand dollars ($19,000.00) per acre-foot is required for 

public land donations when the development is paying the water plant investment fees under the 

"without water rights" schedule. The requirement will be calculated according to the then- applicable 

"water dedication worksheets" prepared by the Department of Public Works.

[...]

from zero (0) gallons up to and including three thousand (3,000) gallons: 

a.  Residential $2.65   

b.  Irrigation – Residential Only   $2.65         

(2) The monthly volume-based water rates shall be as follows for all water usage from 

three thousand (3,000) gallons up to and including fifteen thousand (15,000) gallons: 

a.   Residential                                                             $4.46     

b.    Irrigation – Residential Only                              $4.46       

(3) The monthly volume-based water rates shall be as follows for all water usage  

from fifteen thousand (15,000) gallons up to and including twenty-five thousand (25,000) 

gallons: 

a.   Residential                                                                              $4.80 

b.   Irrigation – Residential Only                                                 $4.80 

(4)  The monthly volume-based water rates shall be as follows for all water usage from 

twenty-five thousand (25,000) gallons up to and including forty thousand (40,000) gallons: 

a.    Residential                                                             $5.20 

b.    Irrigation – Residential Only                                         $5.20    

(5)  The monthly volume-based water rates shall be as follows for all water usage over